Skamania County, WA Total: \$107.00 Pgs=9

2019-001052

AGLS 06/25/2019 08:45 AM
Request of: COLUMBIA GORGE TITLE- SKAMANIA

eRecorded by: Simplifile

Return to:
Name: CIUDY BECK Address: 5056 WLYONS Creek RD City, State: JUNCTION CITY, KANSAS UUYY
Document Title: SHARED WELL USERS ACREEMENT
Reference Number:  (Reference Number only required on Satisfaction of Mortgages and/or Deed of Trusts; Release of Llens and Assignment of Mortgages and/or Deed of Trusts)
Grantor(s): 1. Cindy A Beck, as personal representative for the estate of Eugenia Anna Ritchey, deceased, pursuant to Clark County Superior Court Case No 16-4-00632-0  Additional grantees on page
Grantee(s): 1. Rowena Paulette Lamb
Cindy A Beck, as personal representative for the estate of Eugenia Anna Ritchey, deceased, pursuant to Clark County Superior Court Case No 16-4-00632-0
3. David Leroy Ritchey and Vanessa Lynn Ritchey
Legal Description (lot, block and plat name or section, township & range.):A Tract of land in the Southwest quarter of the Northwest quarter and the Northwest quarter of of the Southwest Quarter of Section 32, Township 2 North, Range 5 East of the Wilammette Meridian, in the county of Skamania, in the State of Washington, described as follows: Lots 1-4 of the Eugenia Ritchey Short Plat, recorded in Auditors File No 2018001124, Skamania County records.
Assessor's Property Parcel Number: 1. 02053220050000 2. 02053220050500

The Auditor's Office will rely on the information provided on this form. The staff will not read the document to verify the accuracy or completeness of the indexing information provide hereon.

3 02053220050600 4.02053220050700

# SHARED WELL USERS AGREEMENT

Property owner(s): CINDY A BECK, AS PERSONAL RE&

# OWNERSHIP OF THE WELL AND WATERWORKS It is agreed by the parties that each of said parties shall be and is hereby granted an undivided 1/4 interest in and to the use of the well on parcel 02053220050700 and the associated water system. Each party shall be entitled to receive a supply of water for one residential dwelling and shall be furnished a reasonable supply of potable and healthful water for domestic purposes. The following parcels have the right of usage of this water source: (Parcel 1) 02053220050000 Legal Description: SEE ATTACHED "EXHIBIT A" Property owner(s): ROWENA PAULETTE LAMB (Parcel 2) 020532200505.00 Legal Description: SEE ATTACHED "EXHIBIT B" Property owner(s): CINDY A BECK, AS PERSONAL REP& 02053220050 600 (Parcel 3) Legal Description: SEE ATTACHED "EXHIBIT C" Property owner(s): DAVID LEROY RITCHEY & VANESSA LYNN RITCHEY (Parcel 4) 02053220050:700 Legal Description: SEE ATTACHED "EXHIBIT D"

#### "EXHIBIT A"

A tract of land in the Southwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter and the Northwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 32, Township 2 North, Range 5 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Skamania, in the State of Washington, described as follows:

Lot 3 of the Eugenia Ritchey Short Plat, recorded in Auditor's File Number 2018001124, Skamania County Records.

PARCEL 02053220050000

## "EXHIBIT B"

A tract of land in the Southwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter and the Northwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 32, Township 2 North, Range 5 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Skamania, in the State of Washington, described as follows:

Lot 1 of the Eugenia Ritchey Short Plat, recorded in Auditor's File Number 2018001124, Skamania County Records.

PARCEL 020532200505,00

## "EXHIBIT C"

A tract of land in the Southwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter and the Northwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 32, Township 2 North, Range 5 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Skamania, in the State of Washington, described as follows:

Lot 2 of the Eugenia Ritchey Short Plat, recorded in Auditor's File Number 2018001124, Skamania County Records.

PARCEL 02053220050:600

# "EXHIBIT D"

A tract of land in the Southwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter and the Northwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 32, Township 2 North, Range 5 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Skamania, in the State of Washington, described as follows:

Lot 4 of the Eugenia Ritchey Short Plat, recorded in Auditor's File Number 2018001124, Skamania County Records.

PARCEL 02053220050 700

Cost of Water System Construction

Both partles herein agree to share equally in the cost incurred in well site approval, well construction, and construction and/or installation of the waterworks equipment, the pump house and water distribution pipes, and Initial well water quality tests.

Cost of Maintenance of Water System

Each party hereto covenants and agrees that they shall equally share the maintenance and operational costs of the well and water system herein described.

Water Line Easements: Cindy A Beck, as personal representative for the estate of Eugenia Anna Ritchey, deceased, pursuant to Clark County Superior Court Case No 16-4-00632-0/ Lot 4 Eugenia Ritchey Short Plat/ 0205320050700 (owner name and parcel #, name of subdivision, and lot number containing the well)

#### **GRANTS**

An easement for the use and purpose of conveying water from the well to the property of Cindy A Beck, as personal representative for the estate of Eugenia Anna Ritchey, deceased, pursuant to Clark County Superior Court Case No 16-4-00632-0 Lot 1 Eugenia Ritchey Short Plat (0205320950500 (owner name, parcel #, name of subdivision, and lot number adjacent to well)

David Leroy Ritchey and Vanessa Lynn Ritchey/ Lot 2 Eugenia Ritchey Short Plat 02053220050600

(owner name, parcel #, name of subdivision, and lot number adjacent to well) Rowena Paulette Lamb, as her separate estate/ Lot 3 Eugenia Ritchey Short Plat, 02053220050000

(owner name, parcel #, name of subdivision, and lot number adjacent to well)

Said easement shall be five (5) feet in width and shall extend on, over, across, and underneath said strip of land from designated well site to shared property line. No new permanent type of building shall be allowed to be constructed upon the water line easement except as needed for the operation of the well and water system.

Maintenance and Repair of Pipelines

All pipelines in the water system shall be maintained so that there will be no leakage or seepage, or other defects which may cause contamination of the water, or injury, or damage to persons or property. Cost of repairing or maintaining common distribution pipelines shall be born equally by both parties. Each party in this agreement shall be responsible for the maintenance, repair, and replacement of pipe supplying water from the common water distribution piping to their own particular dwelling and property. Water pipelines shall not be installed within 10 feet of a septic tank or sewage disposal drain field lines.

Prohibited Practices

The parties herein, their heirs, successors and/or assigns, will not construct any potential source of contamination, maintain or suffer to be constructed or maintained upon the said land and within 100 feet of the well herein described, so long as the same is operated to furnish water for two-party domestic use. Any potential source of contamination may include but is not limited to: septic tanks and drainfields, sewer lines, underground storage tanks, feed stations and/or grazing animals pins where manure can accumulate, enclosures for maintaining fowl or animal manure, liquid or dry chemical storage, herbicides, insecticides, hazardous waste or garbage of any kind. New structures and/or barns shall meet required setbacks and not harbor any potential source of contamination. The parties will not cross connect any portion or segment of the water system with any other water source or waste water disposal outlet without prior written approval of the Grant County Health District and/or other appropriate governmental agency.

The parties agree to maintain a continuous flow of water from the well and water system, herein described in accordance with water supply requirements of the State of Washington and Grant County. In the event that the quality or quantity of water from the well becomes unsatisfactory the parties shall develop a new source of water. Each undivided interest and/or party shall share equally in the cost of developing the new source of water and installing the necessary equipment associated with the new source. Restriction on Furnishing Water to Additional Parties It is further agreed by the parties hereto that they shall not furnish water from the well and water system herein above described to any other persons, properties, or dwelling without prior consent of both property owners and written approval from the Grant County Health District. Restriction on Water Use State water right laws prohibit this system from using more than 5000 gallons of water for indoor domestic use on any day without first obtaining a permit from the Washington State Department of Ecology. Also each parcel may irrigate no more than 1/4 acre of noncommercial lawn or garden. In order to remain in compliance, each proposed lot of EUGENIA RITCHEY SHORT PLAT, lot 1 and lot 2 and lot 4 AND lot 3 prohibited from using more than 1250gallons of water on any given day for indoor domestic use. Further, the total amount of yard, garden and other irrigation used by each property cannot exceed 1/4 acre or 10,890 square feet. Termination of this Agreement This agreement may be revoked at anytime; however, it may not be revoked without each property obtaining a sufficient acceptable potable water source and prior consent of both property owners. Termination of this agreement shall require the property owners to provide: 1) proof of a notarized revocation of this agreement and 2) proof of the potable water source for each property to the Grant County Health District for review and approval. After, review and approval by the health district the property owners shall then file: 1) the notarized revocation of this. agreement and 2) proof of the potable water source approved by the health department for each property at the Grant County Auditor's Office as a recorded document that runs with the title of the land. Heirs, Successors, and Assigns These covenants and agreements shall run with the land and shall be binding on all parties having or acquiring any right, title, or interest in this land described herein or any part hereof and it shall pass to and be for the benefit of each owner thereof. Owner(s) of Property with the Well Signed: INDY A BECK, PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE Print Name:

BERTHA RIVERA

Notary Public - State of Kansas

My Appt. Expires ひつ - 30 2023

\*State of Kansas

Provisions for Continuation of Water Service

On this 17 day of June 3019, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public In and for the State of Washington, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared
Cindy Beck to me known to be the personal representative of the estate of Eugenia Ann Ritchey,
deceased the entity that executed the foregoing instrument,
and acknowledged the said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of the said
entity, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that (he/she/they)
(is/are) authorized to execute the said instrument on behalf of the said entity.
(iii) ii) tiilionaa ja anaanta ja
WITNESS my hand and official seal hereto affixed the day and year in the certificate above
written.
7 - A - A - A - A - A - A - A - A - A -
Quicha Tivera BERTHA RIVERA
Notary Public In and for the State of Kansas
Residing at Junction City My Appt. Expires 07-30-2022
My Commission Expires: 07-30-2022
Signed: Cudy Bed resord Resulter Engure a Retailer Owner(s) of Property Served by the Shared Well
Print Name: CINDY A BECK PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the above named County and State, do hereby certify that on this
17 th day of June 20/9, personally appeared before me
Cindy A Beck Personal Repasentative to me known to be the individual(s) described in
and who executed the within instrument, and acknowledge that he (she) (they) signed and sealed the same as free
and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
GIVEN under my hand and official seal the day and year last above written.
" Lettle Twee Kansas
Notary Public in and for the State of
Residing in: Vantide C: 14
My Commission Expires: 07-30-2022
/

BERTHA RIVERA
Notary Public - State of Kansas
My Appt Expires 07-30 名033

+\_ 3

Signed: Rower Owner	Paulette dans r(s) of Property Served by the Shared Well
Print Name: Zowes	A PAULETTE LAMB
Rovera Paulette Land who executed the within inst	ic in and for the above named County and State, do hereby certify that on this 20 1, personally appeared before me to me known to be the individual(s) described in turnent, and acknowledge that he (she) (they) signed and sealed the same as free uses and purposes therein mentioned.
WILD WILD WOTARY PUBLIC	al seal the day and year last above written.  Outsile Little  Notary Public in and for the State of  Residing in: /Q Credit UNION  My Commission Expires: 7/10/22
Signed: David Owner  Print Name: DAILID LE	Jeroy Gatchen Vanusc Lynn Kitchen  Property Served by the Shared Well  EROY RITCHEY VANESSA LYNN RITCHEY
I, the undersigned, a Notary Publication of June Day of June Publication of the within instrument who executed the within instrument.	c in and for the above named County and State, do hereby certify that on this 2019, personally appeared before me Abonessa Cyna Biscribed in known to be the individual(s) described in ument, and acknowledge that he (she) they signed and scaled the same as free euses and purposes therein mentioned.
GIVEN under my hand and officia	Michelle & The
MICHELLE E JOHNSON NOTARY PUBLIC #31855 STATE OF WASHINGTON COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 19, 2022	Notary Public in and for the State of WA  Residing in: Vancour  My Commission Expires: July 193022

